
CITY OF SEGUIN        RESOLUTION NO. 2024R-XX  

STATE OF TEXAS 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS AWARDING A 

BID IN THE AMOUNT OF $15,394,288.26 TO STERLING DELAWARE HOLDING COMPANY 

FOR THE RUDELOFF ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT CSJ 0915-46-045; 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT WITH 

STERLING DELAWARE HOLDING COMPANY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Seguin is a member of the Alamo Area Metropolitan Planning Organization (the 

“AAMPO”); and 

WHEREAS, in January 2017 the City was notified by the AAMPO that the Rudeloff Road Improvement 

Project (the “Project”) was selected for funding; and 

WHEREAS, on October 16, 2023, the City was awarded additional funding on its 2015 grant application to the 

Alamo Area Council of Government for TxDOT funding of the Rudeloff Road Improvement Project (“Rudeloff 

Road Project"); 

WHEREAS, the City contracted with BGE, Inc. to design the Rudeloff Road Project and assist in bidding of the 

project; and 

WHEREAS, in response to the City’s request the City received seven sealed bids for the Rudeloff Road 

Project; and 

WHEREAS, the qualified bids ranged from a low base bid of $13,003,472.26 submitted by Sterling Delaware 

Holding Company to a high of $15,719,246.64 submitted by Sundt Construction, LLC, plus an additive 

alternate that ranged from $ 2,072,651.25 to $3,635,967.00; and 

WHEREAS, after considering the bids, performing an extensive reference check by BGE and evaluation bid 

amount per unit price, and concurrence with TxDOT, the City recommends awarding the contract to the lowest 

bidder, Sterling Delaware Holding Company, with a base bid of $13,003,472.26, plus the additive alternate in 

the amount of $2,390,816.00 for a total contract price of $15,394,288.26. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby awards the bid in the amount of $15,394,288.26 to Sterling Delaware 

Holding Company for the Rudeloff Road Widening and Improvement Project. 

SECTION 2. The City Manager, Steve Parker, is authorized to execute a construction contract with Sterling 

Delaware Holding Company for the Rudeloff Road Improvement Project. 

SECTION 3. This resolution is effective on the date of its passing. PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 2nd DAY 

OF APRIL 2024. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 2nd DAY OF APRIL 2024. 

 

 

        Donna Dodgen 

        Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 



Kristin Mueller 

City Secretary 

 

4-02-2024            2024R-XX 


