DocuSign Envelope 1D: 4B0BA3EQ-BIFB-4D6B-82A7-5025B88COF 94

- ®
Texas
Department
of Transportation
March 7, 2024
To: Lance Simmons, P.E.

Chief Engineer

Through: Jessica Butler, P.E Docusigned by

Director of Engineering & Safety Operations Qromen Butter
OB ?COZE8B000.
From: Duane S, Milligan, P.E Bocusigned by:
Construction Division Director (Z%

0 1A 07 4CADG

Subject: Award of a Local Government Project, Guadalupe County

oL, 5.
Control: 0915-46-059
Project: STP 2022 {542) MM
Highway: CS
Guadalupe County

The above referenced road widening project has been reviewed. The City of Seguin and the San
Antonio District recommend awarding the contract to Sterling Delaware Holding Company. The total
amount of the low bid was $15,394,288.26, which is 33.3 percent under the engineer's estimate of
$23,067,740.71. Funds for this project are allocated in accordance with the Federal Project
Authorization and Agreements (FPAA). The city is responsible for any costs above the maximum
authorized federal and state amounts. The additive alternate was used for this project.

Attached are the State Letter of Authority (SLOA) for locally let projects and the FPAA, indicating
clearances for the following:

DocuSigned by: 3/8/2024
. Right of way [ :,fx 7 S
. Encroachments e oeue
. Relocation assistance
~ Environmental I concur with the recommendation.

The district has confirmed that the utilities have been cleared, except those included with the joint
bid work.

We request your concurrence in the award of this project. If you have any questions, please call
Duane S. Milligan, P.E., at 512/416-24586.

QUR VALUES: Peopie * Accountability = Trust « Honesty
OUR MISSION: Connecting You With Texas

An Equal Opportunity Employer




